SENIOR ROAD RACING AT MAC PARK. MOUNT GAMBIER 18"-19" May

PERIOD 1 :-

Race 1- 1%

PERIOD 2 up to 350cc :

191

Race 1- 1%

Race 2- 1%

PERIOD 2 over 350cc :

50

50

Race 1- 1%
2nd

PERIOD 3 - 125cc :-

54
99
421

54
99
421

Race 1 - 1%

Race 2 - 1%
2nd

PERIOD 3 - 250cc :-

55

55
3

Race 1 - 1%
2nd

PERIOD 3 - 350cc :-

170
99
71

99
123

Race 1 — 1%
2nd

PERIOD 3 — 500cc :-

8
29
132

29
132
44

Race 1 — 1%
2nd

913
41
88

913
41
118

lan Corlett

Doug Sherlock

Doug Sherlock

Lindsay Urquhart
Richard Rake
Terry McBride

Lindsay Urquhart
Richard Rake
Terry McBride

Trevor Henderson

Trevor Henderson
Ron Baker

Peter Forkes
Richard Rake
Craig Bondini

Richard Rake
Cherryl Tildesley

Tony Tildesley
Les Toohey
Calvin Merlo

Les Toohey
Calvin Merlo
David Wain

Murray Johnson
Richard Metcalf
Brett Rose

Murray Johnson
Richard Metcalf
David Gazley

Trophy Winners

Triumph TT

Triumph L/21

Triumph L/21

British Anzani
Int/Norton
Velocette KTT

British Anzani
Int/Norton
Velocette KTT

Bultaco

Bultaco
Honda CB 92

Montesa
Ducati
Benelli

Ducati
Honda CB 72

Honda CB 77
BSA
BSA G/star

BSA
BSA G/star
BSA G/star

Norton Manx
Norton Manx
Norton Domi

Norton Manx
Norton Manx
BSA G/star

500cc

250cc

250cc

1000cc
500cc
350cc

1000cc
500cc
350cc

125cc

125cc
125cc

250cc
250cc
250cc

250cc
250cc

350cc
350cc
350cc

350cc
350cc
350cc

500cc
500cc
500cc

500cc
500cc
500cc

Race Time

8:15.215

8:32.415

8:14.179

6:52.515
7:32.607
8:16.022

6:35.873
7:27.924
7:39.397

8:18.737

7:55.071
8:34.277

7:20.663
7:50.921
8:46.674

7:32.854
8:12.012

7:26.496
7:26.713
7:30.564

6:52.120
7:04.179
7:35.360

6:50.441
6:50.729
7:23.712

6:11.193
6:20.699
6:30.984

Fastest Lap

2:36.321

2:06.198

1:55.423

1:40.005
1:52.296
2:01.344

1:35.818
1:47.695
1:49.449

2:00.280

1:49.889
2:00.468

1:47.328
1:51.722
2:08.083

1:46.820
1:56.477

1:47.571
1:47.061
1:49.874

1:40.290
1:44.293
1:47.987

1:40.208
1:39.305
1:48.210

1:29.823
1:32.162
1:35.337



PERIOD 3 over 500 cc :-

Race 1 - 1Snt 151

2" 3
39 o1
Race2 - 1% 151
2 3
3¢ 115

PERIOD 4 — 125cc :

Racel- 1% 09

Race2- 1% 09

PERIOD 4 — 350cc :

Racel- 1% 2
2" 84

Race2 - 1% 2
2" 84

PERIOD 4 — 500cc :

Racel- 1 21

Race2- 1% 21

Colin Thomas
John Maher

Richard Rake
Colin Thomas

John Maher
Graeme Wagland

Colin White

Colin White

Paul Walker
Phil Baughan

Paul Walker
Phil Baughan

Neville Richter

Neville Richter

PERIOD 4 over 500cc :-

Racel- 1% 38
Race2- 1% 18
PERIOD 5 :-

Race1- 1% 7
2" 74

Race2- 1% 7
2" 16

MODERN 125cc :-

Racel- 1% 26
2" 56

Race2 - 1 56

MODERN up to 500cc :

Alan Cotterell

Tony Tildesley

Hal Hutchesson
David Sinclair

Hal Hutchesson
John Whallin

David Andersen
John Lawrence

John Lawrence

Racel- 1% 14
nd

2" 2
39 o3
Race2- 1% 26
2" 14
3rd 93

Steve Devlin
David Andersen
Bob Jolly

David Andersen
Steve Devlin
Bob Jolly

Norton
Norton Manx
Norton Domi
Norton

Norton Manx
Triton

Honda MT

Honda MT

Yamaha R5
Honda CB

Yamaha R5
Honda CB

Honda CB

Honda CB

Norton Seeley

BMW

Suzuki GSX
Yamaha TZ

Suzuki GSX
Yamaha RD

Yamaha TZ
Yamaha TZ

Yamaha TZ

Honda VFR
Yamaha TZ
KTM

Yamaha TZ
Honda VFR
KTM

810cc
600cc
650cc
810cc

600cc
650cc

125cc

125cc

350cc
350cc

350cc
350cc

500cc

500cc

750cc

750cc

1170cc
350cc

1170cc
350cc

125cc
125cc

125cc

400cc
250cc
500cc

250cc
400cc
500cc

Race Time
6:55.792
7:16.108
7:26.421
6:12.000

6:15.711
6:44.633

8:16.660

7:50.343

7:15.521
8:02.321

6:39.937
6:59.936

8:16.722

7:15.072

8:20.769

6:43.417

6:29.346
7:29.634

5:55.564
6:33.335

6:49.562
7:40.770

7:14.042

6:28.066
6:43.802
6:54.966

5:40.452
5:54.197
6:15.357

Fastest Lap
1:41.900
1:45.279
1:47.802
1:29.896

1:30.878
1:38.760

2:00.829

1:50.142

1:46.062
1:58.032

1:35.982
1:42.248

2:00.015

1:47.283

2:02.292

1:37.881

1:34.592
1:46.720

1:27.956
1:36.182

1:39.336
1:49.343

1:44.513

1:32.320
1:37.639
1:41.478

1:21.571
1:26.617
1:32.103



MODERN over 500cc :-

Racel- 1% 97 Paul McMenamin
2" 151  David Yanko
3% 55 Bob Graham

Race2 - 1% 97 Paul McMenamin
2" 11 Karel Morlang
3% 151  David Yanko

65 years and over :-

Racel- 1 54 Lindsay Urquhart
2" 184  Keith Jolly
3% 256  Bruce Pederick
Race 2 - Cancelled

55 to 64 years up to 350cc:-

Racel- 1% 2 Paul Walker
2" 16 John Whallin
34 8 Tony Tildesley

Race 2 - Cancelled

55 to 64 years over 350cc :-

Racel- 1 11 Karel Morlang
oM 7 Hal Hutchesson
39 151 Colin Thomas
Race 2 - Cancelled

45 to 54 years up to 400cc -

Racel- 1% 26 David Andersen
2" 14 Steve Devlin
34 17 Bill Fielding
Race 2 - Cancelled

45 to 54 years over 400cc :-

Racel- 1% 97 Paul McMenamin
2" 55 Bob Graham
39 151 David Yanko
Race 2 — Cancelled

The 80 plus Cup up to 350cc :-

1 2 Paul Walker
2" 16 John Whallin
34 84 Phil Baughan

The 80 plus Cup over 350cc :-

st
d

1 7 Hal Hutchesson
2"d 151 Colin Thomas
3 913  Murray Johnson

Kawasaki ZXR 600cc
Ducati 750cc
Honda CBR 600cc

Kawasaki ZXR 600cc
Ducati Monster 900cc
Ducati 750cc

British Anzani 1000cc
Suzuki RG 500cc
Velocette KTT 350

Yamaha R5 350cc
Yamaha RD 350cc
Honda CB 77 350cc

Ducati Monster 900cc
Suzuki GSX 1170cc
Norton 810cc

Yamaha TZ 250cc
Honda VFR 400cc
Yamaha RZ 350cc

Kawasaki ZXR 600cc
Honda CBR 600cc
Ducati 750cc

Yamaha R5 350cc
Yamaha RD 350cc
Honda CB 350cc

Suzuki GSX 1170cc
Norton 810cc
Norton Manx 500cc

Race Time

6:17.812
6:22.776
6:29.525

5:40.119
5:42.653
5:55.897

6:50.609
7:05.724
8:23.550

6:51.550
7:18.415
7:26.630

6:18.416
6:30.864
6:45.141

6:24.499
6:47.183
7:44.756

6:29.978
6:32.096
6:33.943

6:20.205
6:24.049
6:55.601

5:55.907
6:01.509
6:07.936

Fastest Lap

1:31.221
1:31.015
1:32.852

1:22.844
1:24.198
1:29.919

1:39.085
1:42.968
2:02.264

1:40.754
1:47.012
1:45.440

1:32.834
1:35.056
1:38.767

1:31.135
1:38.835
1:51.471

1:32.251
1:34.643
1:34.183

1:31.228
1:33.980
1:41.790

1:27.294
1:28.742
1:29.655



The 100 plus Cup up to 350cc :-

1¥ 123  Tony Tildesley
2" 111  Con Desyllas
34 50 Doug Sherlock

The 100 plus Cup over 350cc :-

1% 54 Lindsay Urquhart
2" 118  David Gazley
34 32 John Maher

PERIOD 3 Sidecar Scratch Race :-

1% 43 David Wain/
Greg Ditchfield
80 Laurie Fox/
Clem Hutchesson

2nd

PERIOD 4 Sidecar Scratch Race :-

1* 69 Bill Stoyel/
Greg Pound

SIDECAR HANDICAP :-

Racel- 1% 42 Doc Watson/
Terry McBride
80 Laurie Fox/
Clem Hutchesson
39 43 David Wain/
Greg Ditchfield

2nd

Race2- 1% 42 Terry McBride/
Bob Glynn
2" 43 David Wain/
Greg Ditchfield
72 Denis English/
Les Toohey

3rd

Honda CB 72
Norton Manx
Triumph L/21

British Anzani
BSA G/star
Norton Manx

Tri / Ariel

Norton

Honda

BSA B33
Norton

Tri / Ariel

BSA B33
Tri / Ariel

Yamaha

250cc
350cc
250cc

1000cc
500cc
600cc

650cc

500cc

750cc

500cc

500cc

650cc

500cc

650cc

750cc

Race Time
7:06.898

7:11.625
7:24.550

6:14.595
6:19.240
6:36.411

7:51.989

6:38.107
(+1llap)

6:24.317

9:50.986
10:19.612

10:38.902

8:46.076
9:20.147

9:27.707

Fastest Lap
1:43.916

1:43.895
1:47.424

1:30.599
1:32.463
1:29.347

1:55.131

2:08.650

1:32.412

2:25.213
1:59.027

1:50.960

2:08.570
1:47.925

1:47.716



