SENIOR ROAD RACING AT MAC PARK. MOUNT GAMBIER 18th-19th May

Trophy Winners

PERIOD 1	<u> </u> :-					Race Time	Fastest Lap		
Race 1 - 1	1 st 19	91	Ian Corlett	Triumph TT	500cc	8:15.215	2:36.321		
PERIOD 2	PERIOD 2 up to 350cc :-								
Race 1 - 1	1 st 50)	Doug Sherlock	Triumph L/21	250cc	8:32.415	2:06.198		
Race 2 - 1	1 st 50)	Doug Sherlock	Triumph L/21	250cc	8:14.179	1:55.423		
PERIOD 2	over 35	<u>50сс</u> :	:-						
Race 1 - 1	1 st 54 2 nd 99 3 rd 42)	Lindsay Urquhart Richard Rake Terry McBride	British Anzani Int/Norton Velocette KTT	1000cc 500cc 350cc	6:52.515 7:32.607 8:16.022	1:40.005 1:52.296 2:01.344		
	1 st 54 2 nd 99 3 rd 42)	Lindsay Urquhart Richard Rake Terry McBride	British Anzani Int/Norton Velocette KTT	1000cc 500cc 350cc	6:35.873 7:27.924 7:39.397	1:35.818 1:47.695 1:49.449		
PERIOD 3	PERIOD 3 - 125cc :-								
Race 1 - 1	1 st 55	5	Trevor Henderson	Bultaco	125cc	8:18.737	2:00.280		
Race 2 - 1	1 st 55 2 nd 3	5	Trevor Henderson Ron Baker	Bultaco Honda CB 92	125cc 125cc	7:55.071 8:34.277	1:49.889 2:00.468		
PERIOD 3	- 250cc	<u>:</u> :-							
	1 st 17 2 nd 99 3 rd 71)	Peter Forkes Richard Rake Craig Bondini	Montesa Ducati Benelli	250cc 250cc 250cc	7:20.663 7:50.921 8:46.674	1:47.328 1:51.722 2:08.083		
	1 st 99 2 nd 12		Richard Rake Cherryl Tildesley	Ducati Honda CB 72	250cc 250cc	7:32.854 8:12.012	1:46.820 1:56.477		
PERIOD 3 - 350cc :-									
Race 1 – 1	1 st 8 2 nd 29 3 rd 13		Tony Tildesley Les Toohey Calvin Merlo	Honda CB 77 BSA BSA G/star	350cc 350cc 350cc	7:26.496 7:26.713 7:30.564	1:47.571 1:47.061 1:49.874		
Race 2 - 1	1 st 29 2 nd 13 3 rd 44	32	Les Toohey Calvin Merlo David Wain	BSA BSA G/star BSA G/star	350cc 350cc 350cc	6:52.120 7:04.179 7:35.360	1:40.290 1:44.293 1:47.987		
<u>PERIOD 3 – 500cc</u> :-									
Race 1 – 1	1 st 91 2 nd 41 3 rd 88		Murray Johnson Richard Metcalf Brett Rose	Norton Manx Norton Manx Norton Domi	500cc 500cc 500cc	6:50.441 6:50.729 7:23.712	1:40.208 1:39.305 1:48.210		
Race 2 – 1	1 st 91 2 nd 41 3 rd 11		Murray Johnson Richard Metcalf David Gazley	Norton Manx Norton Manx BSA G/star	500cc 500cc 500cc	6:11.193 6:20.699 6:30.984	1:29.823 1:32.162 1:35.337		

PERIOD 3 over 500 cc:-					Race Time	Fastest Lap				
Race 1 - 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	151 32 91	Colin Thomas John Maher Richard Rake	Norton Norton Manx Norton Domi	810cc 600cc 650cc	6:55.792 7:16.108 7:26.421	1:41.900 1:45.279 1:47.802				
Race 2 - 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	151 32 115	Colin Thomas John Maher Graeme Wagland	Norton Norton Manx Triton	810cc 600cc 650cc	6:12.000 6:15.711 6:44.633	1:29.896 1:30.878 1:38.760				
<u>PERIOD 4 – 1</u>	PERIOD 4 – 125cc :-									
Race 1 - 1 st	09	Colin White	Honda MT	125cc	8:16.660	2:00.829				
Race 2 - 1 st	09	Colin White	Honda MT	125cc	7:50.343	1:50.142				
PERIOD 4 – 3	<u> 50сс :-</u>									
Race 1 - 1 st 2 nd	2 84	Paul Walker Phil Baughan	Yamaha R5 Honda CB	350cc 350cc	7:15.521 8:02.321	1:46.062 1:58.032				
Race 2 - 1 st 2 nd	2 84	Paul Walker Phil Baughan	Yamaha R5 Honda CB	350cc 350cc	6:39.937 6:59.936	1:35.982 1:42.248				
PERIOD 4 – 500cc :-										
Race 1 - 1 st	21	Neville Richter	Honda CB	500cc	8:16.722	2:00.015				
Race 2 - 1 st	21	Neville Richter	Honda CB	500cc	7:15.072	1:47.283				
PERIOD 4 ove	er 500cc	<u>: :-</u>								
Race 1 - 1 st	38	Alan Cotterell	Norton Seeley	750cc	8:20.769	2:02.292				
Race 2 - 1 st	18	Tony Tildesley	BMW	750cc	6:43.417	1:37.881				
PERIOD 5 :-										
Race 1 - 1 st 2 nd	7 74	Hal Hutchesson David Sinclair	Suzuki GSX Yamaha TZ	1170cc 350cc	6:29.346 7:29.634	1:34.592 1:46.720				
Race 2 - 1 st 2 nd	7 16	Hal Hutchesson John Whallin	Suzuki GSX Yamaha RD	1170cc 350cc	5:55.564 6:33.335	1:27.956 1:36.182				
MODERN 125cc :-										
Race 1 - 1 st 2 nd	26 56	David Andersen John Lawrence	Yamaha TZ Yamaha TZ	125cc 125cc	6:49.562 7:40.770	1:39.336 1:49.343				
Race 2 - 1 st	56	John Lawrence	Yamaha TZ	125cc	7:14.042	1:44.513				
MODERN up to 500cc :-										
Race 1 - 1 st 2 nd 3 rd	14 26 93	Steve Devlin David Andersen Bob Jolly	Honda VFR Yamaha TZ KTM	400cc 250cc 500cc	6:28.066 6:43.802 6:54.966	1:32.320 1:37.639 1:41.478				
Race 2 - 1 st 2 nd 3rd	26 14 93	David Andersen Steve Devlin Bob Jolly	Yamaha TZ Honda VFR KTM	250cc 400cc 500cc	5:40.452 5:54.197 6:15.357	1:21.571 1:26.617 1:32.103				

MODERN over 500cc :-					Race Time	Fastest Lap		
Race 1 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	97 d 151 d 55	Paul McMenamin David Yanko Bob Graham	Kawasaki ZXR Ducati Honda CBR	600cc 750cc 600cc	6:17.812 6:22.776 6:29.525	1:31.221 1:31.015 1:32.852		
Race 2 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	97 ^d 11 ^d 151	Paul McMenamin Karel Morlang David Yanko	Kawasaki ZXR Ducati Monster Ducati		5:40.119 5:42.653 5:55.897	1:22.844 1:24.198 1:29.919		
65 years an	d over :-							
Race 1 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	54 d 184 d 256	Lindsay Urquhart Keith Jolly Bruce Pederick	British Anzani Suzuki RG Velocette KTT	1000cc 500cc 350	6:50.609 7:05.724 8:23.550	1:39.085 1:42.968 2:02.264		
Race 2 - Car	ncelled							
55 to 64 yea	ars up to 3	350cc:-						
Race 1 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	2 ^d 16 ^d 8	Paul Walker John Whallin Tony Tildesley	Yamaha R5 Yamaha RD Honda CB 77	350cc 350cc 350cc	6:51.550 7:18.415 7:26.630	1:40.754 1:47.012 1:45.440		
Race 2 - Car	ncelled							
55 to 64 yea	ars over 3	50cc :-						
Race 1 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	11 d 7 d 151	Karel Morlang Hal Hutchesson Colin Thomas	Ducati Monster Suzuki GSX Norton	900cc 1170cc 810cc	6:18.416 6:30.864 6:45.141	1:32.834 1:35.056 1:38.767		
Race 2 - Car	ncelled							
45 to 54 yea	ars up to	400cc :-						
Race 1 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	^a 14	David Andersen Steve Devlin Bill Fielding	Yamaha TZ Honda VFR Yamaha RZ	250cc 400cc 350cc	6:24.499 6:47.183 7:44.756	1:31.135 1:38.835 1:51.471		
Race 2 - Cancelled								
45 to 54 years over 400cc :-								
Race 1 - 1 st 2 ⁿ 3 rd	^d 55	Paul McMenamin Bob Graham David Yanko	Kawasaki ZXR Honda CBR Ducati	600cc 600cc 750cc	6:29.978 6:32.096 6:33.943	1:32.251 1:34.643 1:34.183		
Race 2 – Cancelled								
The 80 plus Cup up to 350cc :-								
1 ^s 2 ⁿ 3 ^{rc}	^d 16	Paul Walker John Whallin Phil Baughan	Yamaha R5 Yamaha RD Honda CB	350cc 350cc 350cc	6:20.205 6:24.049 6:55.601	1:31.228 1:33.980 1:41.790		
The 80 plus Cup over 350cc :-								
1 ^s 2 ⁿ 3 ^{rc}	^d 151	Hal Hutchesson Colin Thomas Murray Johnson	Suzuki GSX Norton Norton Manx	1170cc 810cc 500cc	5:55.907 6:01.509 6:07.936	1:27.294 1:28.742 1:29.655		

The 100 plus Cup up to 350cc :-						Race Time	Fastest Lap		
	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	123 111 50	Tony Tildesley Con Desyllas Doug Sherlock	Honda CB 72 Norton Manx Triumph L/21	250cc 350cc 250cc	7:06.898 7:11.625 7:24.550	1:43.916 1:43.895 1:47.424		
The 100	The 100 plus Cup over 350cc :-								
	1 st 2 nd 3 rd	54 118 32	Lindsay Urquhart David Gazley John Maher	British Anzani BSA G/star Norton Manx	1000cc 500cc 600cc	6:14.595 6:19.240 6:36.411	1:30.599 1:32.463 1:29.347		
PERIOD	PERIOD 3 Sidecar Scratch Race :-								
	1 st	43	David Wain/	Tri / Ariel	650cc	7:51.989	1:55.131		
	2 nd	80	Greg Ditchfield 30 Laurie Fox/ Clem Hutchesson	Norton	500cc	6:38.107 (+ 1 lap)	2:08.650		
PERIOD	PERIOD 4 Sidecar Scratch Race :-								
	1 st	69	Bill Stoyel/ Greg Pound	Honda	750cc	6:24.317	1:32.412		
SIDECAF	SIDECAR HANDICAP :-								
Race 1 -	1 st	42	Doc Watson/	BSA B33	500cc	9:50.986	2:25.213		
	2 nd	80	Terry McBride Laurie Fox/ Clem Hutchesson	Norton	500cc	10:19.612	1:59.027		
	3 rd	43	David Wain/ Greg Ditchfield	Tri / Ariel	650cc	10:38.902	1:50.960		
Race 2 -	1 st	42	Terry McBride/ Bob Glynn	BSA B33	500cc	8:46.076	2:08.570		
	2 nd	43	David Wain/ Greg Ditchfield	Tri / Ariel	650cc	9:20.147	1:47.925		
	3 rd	72	Denis English/ Les Toohey	Yamaha	750cc	9:27.707	1:47.716		